
- Statement of Condition of the

QI EES IX'St RAM E CoMFXnY
Os AMERICA——-5

New York 884, New Y'ork

150 Wlllinm Street

On the 31st day of December, 1962

CLARKE SMITH, President
F. I). NILSSON, Comptroller

Amount of Capital
paid up $ 5,000,000

AKsets of Company
Bonds (Schedule
Hi $ 62,441,616
Stocks (Schedule
D) $ 27,636,599
Mortgage Loans on

Real Estate
(Schedule B) $ 0
Real Estate owned $ 0
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) 0
Cash and Bank

Deposits 3,076,593
Agents’ balances or /

uncollected premiums ..$ 6,266,931
Other assets $ 2,259,739

Total Assets .$101,641,378
Liabilities, Snrplun and Other Funds

Reserve for Losses 26,424,645-
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses . $ 3,085,896
Reserve for

Unearned Premiums ..$ 27.645,644
Reserve for Taxes $ 1,718,090
All other Liabilities ....$ 2,295,061

Total Liabilities $ 61.169,336
Special Surplus Funds 2,643.481
Capital Paidup $ 5,000,000
Vnassigned Funds

(Surplus) ...,$ 32,828,561
Surplus as regards
Policyholders 3 40,472,042

Total $101,641,378
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I. the undersigned, insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby,
eertfy that, the above is a correct

copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day—of-Deeemher,
1962: as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file in this
office.

LN TESTIMONY HEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry E. Mei’lnln
1 nsurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the
WESTi’HESTEH EIRE INS, «O.

New York, New York
110 Wlllinm Street

New York 3H. New Y’ork
On the 31st day of December, 1962
R. L. PENDRELL, Asst. Secretary

L. L. JONES. Asst. Secretary
Amount of Capital
paid up . $ 2.000,000.00

Assets of Compnny
Bonds (Schedule
D> $ 38,203,965.35
Stocks (Schedule
D) $ 50,900,451.00
Mortgage Loans on
Real Estate
(Schedule B) $ 0
Real Estate owned . $ 0
Collateral loans

(Schedule C> $ 0
Cash and Bank

l>e|i.,sh« $ 5,845,050.u8
Agents’ balances or

uncollected premiums $ 6,013,318.89
Other assets $ 3.308,693,86

Total Assets $1 04,271,479.18
Liabilities. Surplus nnd Other Funds
Reserve for Losses ..$ 14,695,815.00
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses $ 2,166,198.00
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums $ 30,081,421.02
Reserve for Taxes ....$ 1,215,900.00
All other Liabilities ..$ 2,063.036.94

Total Liabilities ....$ 50,252,370.96
Special Surplus
Funds $ 0

Capital Paidup $ 2,000,000.00
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) $ 52,019,108.22
Rurnlus as regards
Policyholders $ 54,019,108.22

Total $104,271,459.18
STATE OF INDIANA.
Office of Insurance Commissioner

1. the undersigned. Insurance

Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above Is a correct

copy of the Statement*of the Con-

dition of the above mentioned Com-
pany on the Hist day of December?
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement.is now on file In this
office.

LN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and

affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry E. McClntn

Insurance CommTssioner

On the basis of December, 31,
1962. market quotations for all

Bonds and Stocks owned, the to-

tal admitted assets would be In-

creased to $104,974,525.83 and the

Surplus to Policy holders would be
increased to $54,722,154.87.
7/26. 8/2.

DRIVE IN
THEATER

SUN. & MON.
Two First Run Hits!

Pat’s In Trouble With That “Suzie

Wong” Girl! Music and Excite-

ment in a Thrilling Circus Story!

i K. ¦

Metro GaWwyn-Maytf
pwsiSwbi fats Productioi

v, , IN MilßOCaon

-ADDED ATTRACTION -

tT§ WAY Out!
SINGING ?

SWINGING i
' ACT|ON

Country Boy..
ci,r Gir| ¦ •

With Arch Hall Jn, Nation’s Top
Guitar Recording Star! & Nancy
Czar; Cast of Funmakers!

—o—
TONITE & SAT. — 2 Lass Hits!

"MA & PA KETTLE” (Original)
Marjorie Main, Percy Kilbride

4 “FRANCIS”, Donald O’Connor
With Talking Mule (Original)

Kenneth Bulmahn Is

Rabbit Show Winner
Kenneth Bulmahn, son of Mr.

and Mrs. Hugo Bulmahn, route 2,

Decatur, was the grand champion
winner in the rabbit judging pro-

ject at the Adams county 4-H fair.

Reserve champion winner was Sam

Rumschlag, son of Mr. and Mrs.
Jerome Rumschlag, route 4, Decu-
tur - a

Winners in the New Zealand
white buck division, in the order in
which they finished, were Rum-
schlag, Dean Singleton and Mike

Statement of Condition of the
A MERICAN RE-INSI HANCE

COMPANY
New York Ils, New York

IM» John street
On d“y °f December, 1962

MEHL. L, ROUSE, President
DAVID H. HOUGHTALING

Amount of Capital
Secretary

paid up j 7,913,810
Annfln of Cumpnny

Bonds (Schedule

Stocks (Schedule

Mortgage Loans on

* 34
' 3 "9 ' 825

Real Estate
(Schedule B) $ 13.391
Real Estate owned $ n

Collateral loans
(Schedule C) $ n

Cash and Bank

$ 7,421,151
Agents balances or
uncollected premiums ....$ 8,073,502
Other assets 2 154 935

Asßetß 516L48L779
I.lnhilltlra. Surplns nnd Other Funds
Reserve for Losses 3 45 732 065
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses ..$ 3,661.884
Reserve for

Unearned Premiums . 349,329 562
r

\" "',r - TMXe,‘ *
A L ~ther Liabilities $ 11,231,940

Total Liabilities >110,000,001
Special Surplus Funds $ 4,000,000
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit $ 7,913 810
I nasstgned Funds

(Surplus) $ 39.567,968
Surplus as regards
Policyholders 3 51,481,778

Total $161,481 779
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned, Insurance
< ommlssioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above is a correct
copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-
pany on the 31st day of December.
1962: as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement Is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Hurry E. McClain,
Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the
GLEYS FALLS

INSt RANCE COMPANY
Glens Fulls, New York

291 Glen Street
On the 31st day of December, 1962

R. P. CRAWFORD, President
W. T. CLARK, Secretary

Amount of Capital
Paid up $ 7,000,000

Anwetw of Company
Bonds (Schedule
D) $ 94,158,569
Stocks (Schedule

V,’
. ,

$ J58.169.176
llortgage loans BUT*
Reul Estate
(Schedule B) $ 0
Real Estate owned . $ 1,498,206
Collateral loans
(Schedule C) .....$

*

0
Cash and Bank

Deposits $ 5,665,666
Agents’ balances or

uncollected premiums ..$ 12,385,399
Other assets $ 12,339,1X8

Total Assets $194,216,203
Liabilities. Surplus nnd Other Funds
Reserve for Losses $ 47,190,633
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses ..$ 7,871,925
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums ....$ 65,097,362
Reserve for Taxes $ 2.741,512
All other Liabilities $ 7,859,027

Total Liabilities $130,760’,461
Special Surplus Funds ..$ 0

Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit $ 7,000,000
binassigned Funds
(Surplus)

"

... $ 56,455,742
Surplus as regards
Policyholders

...
$ 63,455,742

Total ..$194,216,203
STATE OF INDIANA, ,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

1, the undersigned, Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above is a correct
copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement Is now on file in this
office

IN TESTIMONY WrfEIIEOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Hurry E. McUlnln
Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the
EMPLOYERM HEINMl RANCE

CORPORATION
Knnnnn City, Missouri
21 West 10th Street

On the 31st day, of December, 1962
FRANK P. PROPER, President

R E. GRIFFITH, Secretary
Amount of Capital
paid up $ 4,000,000

Assets of Company
Bonds (Schedule
D> $ 77,170,797
Stocks (Schedule
D) $ 22,782,582
Mortgage Loans on

Real Estate
(Schedule B) $ 0
Real Estate owned $ 0
Collateral loans
(Schedule C) $ 0

Cash and Bank

Deposits $ 5,269,481
Agents’ balances or
um ollected premiums ..$ 2,016,090
other assets
Securities dep. under
reins, treaties /$ 1,749,145
Interest accrued and
other admitted assets ..$ 1,005,491

Total Assets $109,993,586
Llnbilltlea, Surplus nnd Other Funds
Reserve for Losses $ 34,731,853
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses ..$ 2,959,994
Reserve for

Unearned Premiums $ 29,168,616
Reserve for Taxes $ 182,411
All other Liabilities $ 1,570,009
Funds held under
reinsurance trestles $ 5.716,393

Total Liabilities $ 74.349,276
Special Surplus Funds ..$ 945,546
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit $ 4,000,000
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) $ 30.698,764
Sufplus as regards
Policyholders $ 35,644,310

Total $109,993,686
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned. Insurance

Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above Is a correct

copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-
pany on the 31st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original

-statement -and that the said origi-
nal stajerhent is now on file in this
office

IN TESTIMONY .WHEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Hurry E. McClain
Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Rumschlag. ====££:i
Winners in the senior New Zea-

landwhite doe division, in the or-

der in which they .placed, were:

Debra Neadstine, Kenneth Bul-

mahn, Dean Singleton, Sam Rum-

schlag and Debra Neadstine.

Winners in the junior New Zea-
land white doe division, in the

order in which they placed, were

Kenneth Bulmahn, Kenneth Bul-

man, Maxina Bulmahn, and Dean

Singleton.

Dean Singleton was the winner

in the New Zealand white junior
buck division, the New Zealand red
senior buck division, the New Zea-
land red junior buck division, the

New Zealand red senior doe divi-
sion and the New Zealand red jun-
ior doe division. He also placed
second in the New Zealand red sen-

ior and junior doe divisions. His
rabbits -were the only entrants in
all these classes.

Jerry Brown, who had the only

of Condition of the
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

New York .IS, New York

„
...

Wlllinm Street
un

At a

LkARKE SMITH, President
J'Ht 88 Comptroller

Amount of Capital
paid up .’.-.$ 2,500,000

AMietM of Company
Bonds (Schedule

Stocks (Schedule"
' SM °3 ’969

Mortgage Loans on

$ 2M01
’
625

Real Estate
(Schedule B) $ 0
Real Estate owned .. t 0
Collateral loans
(Schedule (') t a

(’ash and Bank
Deposits $ 3,357,004
Agents balances or

uncollected premiums ....$ 6,629 744
flther assets $ 2,362',410
1 I

Jk’tiw. Asßetß
,

$107,564,752
Llnbllltlrx.SurpluM and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses $ 28 134 475
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses ..$ 3,285,570
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums ....$ 29,434 480
Reserve for Taxes $ 1,810,549
A JL other Liabilities $ 2,087 380

Total Liabilities $ 64,752 454
Special Surplus Funds $ 2.259'918
Capital Paidup $ 2,500,000
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) $38,042,380
Surplus as regards
PoHcyhoiders $ 42,802,298

Total
...j. SIO7 554 752

STATE OF INDIANA,
,4

- 75 z
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned, Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana hereby
certify that the above is a correct
copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

on the s,Rt d“y <>f December.
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Hnrry E. McClnln
Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the
AMERICAN CASUALTY

COMPANY OF READING PA.
¦lending, Pennsylvania
412 Washington Street

On the 31st day of December, 1962

,

EVANS, President
ARCHER O'REILLY, Jr., Secretary
Amount of Capital

W J
Assets of Company

Bonds (Schedule

,
$ 58,119.398

Stocks (Schedule
E) $ 28,274,521
Mortgage Loans on

Real Estate
(Schedule B) >....$ 392,923
Real Estate owned $ 2,548,901
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) $ o
Cash and Bank
Deposits $ 7.296,289
Agents’ balances or
uncollected premiums ..$ 8,604,578
Other assets $’ 2,946,517

Total Assets $108,093,126
Liabilities. Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses $ 20,409,592
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses ..$ 2.375,648
Reserve for

Unearned' Premiums ....$ 22,.>24.435
Reserve for Taxes $ 1,278,721
All other Liabilities $ 30,327,309

Total Liabilities . $ 76,915,705
Special Surplus Funds ..$ 0
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit $ 2,000,000
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) . $ 29,177,421
Surplus as regards
Policyholders $ 31,177,421

T.ttal $108,093,126
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned, Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above is a correct
copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on he 31st day of December.
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement Is now on file In this
office,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Hnrry E. MeClnln

Insurance Commissioner.

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the
NATIONAL UNION FIRE

INSURANCE COMPANY OF
PITTSBI RGH, PENNSYLVANIA

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
TIM* I nlversltf Plner, P.O. Box Tllß
On the 31st day of December, 1962

WILLIAMMACLEAN. President
J. W. HITCHENS, Secretary

Amount of Capital
paid up $ 4,000,090.00

Assets of Compnny
Bonds (Schedule
D) $ 41,869,645
Stocks (Schedule
D) $ 35,457,136
Mortgage Loans on

Real Estate
(Schedule B) $ NONE
Real Estate owned $ „760,265
Collateral loans
(Schedule C) $ NONE
Cash and Bank

Deposits $ 3,603,971
Agents’ balances or
uncollected premiums ..$ 9,169,927
Other assets $ 5,613,804

Total Assets $ 96,474,748
Liabilities. Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses $ 13,823,120
Reserve for Loss

, >
Adjustment Expenses 4 1,360,000
Reserve for

Unearned Premiums ......$ 32,893,463
Reserve for Taxes $ 1,196,633
All other Liabilities $ 9,624,138

Total Liabilities $ 58,897,364
Special Surplus Funds ..$ NONE

Capital Paidup or
Statutory Deposit $ 4,000,000
Unassigned Funds

(Surulus) $ 33,577,394
Surplus as regards *’

Policyholders $ 37,577,394
Total $ 96,474,748

STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Comhilssioner

J, the undersigned. Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above Is a correct

copy of the Statement of the Con-

dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,

1962; as shown by the original
statement nnd that the said origi-
nal statement Is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I,
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official shal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry E. McClain

Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

TBS DECATUB DAILY DEMOCRAT, DECATUB, INDIANA

Decatur.

Dick Mies, a captain tin the
Marine Corps reserve, was nom-

inated becauie of his cooperation
in making display space available

at the Villa Lanes bowling alley.

Mies graduated from Decatur

Catholic high school in 1948 after

which he attended Villanoga uni-

versity where he enrolled in the
NROTC program. After gradu-
ation from the university, Mies

was commissioned a second lieu-

tenant in the Marine Corps where
he served as an air-ground con-

trol officer in a Marine corps

aviation unit.

In addition to his certificate of

appreciation, Mies was also given
an honorary recruiters certificate.

Mies is the first Adams county
resident to receive this certificate,

which establishes him as an hon-

orary Marine Corps recruiter, and,

Sgt. Duffner says that the young

men of Adams county should talk

to Mies before deciding
'

which

branch of the service to join.

Attorney Held For

Passing Phony Bill
INDIANAPOLIS (UPD—R. Mar-

tin Worrell, 67, an Indianapolis
attorney, was scheduled to be ar-

raigned before U.S. Commissioner

Lawrence Turner, Jr., today on

charges that he passed fraudulent

$lO bills.

Worrell was arrested Thursday
night by Secret Service agents
and taken to Marion County Jail.
He was charged specifically with

passing a phony $lO bill at a

north side drug store July 8 where
he bought a bottle of whisky.

When an apparently suspicious
sales person tried to check the
bill, Worrell walked out without

waiting for his change, according
to Kenneth B. Hale, the Secret
Service agent in charge here.

Hale said the bill was “identi-
cal” to others allegedly made by
a convicted counterfeiter, Gene

Alger, whose case is pending in

federal court.

“A cautious money handler

would have no difficulty spotting
this bill,’ Hale’ said. He said the

back side “lacks detail, particu-
larly the Treasury Building.’ He

said it was printed a “bluish off-

green.”

One of Worrell’s law firm part-
ners is the attorney for Alger, who
is appealing a 7%-year prison sen-

tence.

Alger, who served a 20-ye|r
prison term for slaying a police-

Simeon J. Hain
REPRESENTATIVE

Lincoln National

Llfo Insurance Co.

t*
Life O Group

• Retirement Annuity
• Mortgage
• Hospitalization
• Health & Accident

Marine Certificates

Given Decatur Men
Sgt. Duffner, local

Corps recuriter, presented two

local business men with certi-
ficates of appreciation from the

Marine Corps recruiting service.

They are Arthur D. Suttles and

Richard C. Mies.

Though never officially connect-

ed with the Marine Corps, Sut-

tles was nominated because of his

cooperation in making available
to the recruiting service window

space of non-rented buildings in

chinchillas entered in the show,
won first and second place in the

senior chinchilla doe competition.
Julie Yager won first place in

the senior California doe division
and the market rabbit division.
Phil Rumschlag won second place
in the market rabbit division.

FRIDAY, AUGUST 2, 1963

fiPFN U n 11Q F SATURDAY & SUNDAY
Vr MM IIVUaJL AUGUST 3 aid 4 -1:00 ¦MO P.M.

10 th and Adams Streets

IDEAL SUBURBAN HOMES
$8,700 00 $62 33

.....

YOU CAN NO LONGER AFFORD TO RENT!
.

(
•

E i ® ilksHE

JUNIPER HILL
No Down Payment On Your Lot. ,'h

$500.00 Down Payment On Our Lot
~

|
— . i: . s«• Cv 5 I

40 Plans From Which To Choose
. ' ' I - , ' ’'

Includes Features
• Hardwood Floor* Conventional Construction

• Fruitwood Cabinets (Not Pre -,ab >

* All Plumbing Crawl Space

• Central Gas Heal
<No< Sl’b)

•
P ""'"

(Not Experimental)
• Wiring

. F«,, w„
REGISTER FOR FREE GIFT

• CHu d WHoa>
"" ’•

Building Lots Available
“

i

I Address

ggg g J I Please Send Brochure. Own Lot

| Do Not Own Lot ?. Have Representative Call ?

man and for a bank robbery in

the Peru area in 1940, and his son-

in-law, Curtis L. McClung, 42,

were accused of printing about

$36,000 in fraudulent $lO bills. Hale

said less than $2,000 of the bogus

money was placed in circulation -

before the operation was uncov-

ered.

Alger is free on SIO,OOO bond

pending appeal: McClung, who ad-

mitted his part in the counterfeit

scheme, was sentenced to five

years in prison.

NOTICE

CLOSED

FOR

VACATION

August sth to Bth

Inclusive

MORRIS’
BARBER SHOP

508 N. 10th St. Ph. 3-2714
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